N
~'l b

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500300073-0

2
SECRET

DPD-2966~61
15 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Concurrence in Amendment No. 15 to Contract No. SC-58 with
Lockheed Aircraft Corporation, Project IDEALIST (Air Foroce)

1. This memorandum contains a recommendation submitted for
concurrence of the undersigned. Such recommendation is contained in

Paragraph 5.

2. Contract No. SC-58 covers Contractor-furnished aircraft
technicians for the Alr Force during the period 1 July 1957 through
30 June 1961.. Amendment No. 15 to the contract has been drawn to
extend the period of performance through 30 June 1962 and to provide
additional funds for the extended period subject to the availability
of funds for this purpose during the Government's Fiscal Year 1962,
The amendment also obligates add%(tiongl -1961 funds.

TR M

3. Fiscal Year 1962 ‘?/Force" No Year Funds, when available,

in the amount of hould be obligated to cover this require-

Also, FY-61 "Air Poroe" No Year funds in the amount of $8,000,00 8

be obligated. By concurrence to this memorandum the Comptroller
signifies that FY-61 funds have been obligated and that the obligation
from FY-1962 Air Foroe "No Year" funds has been noted and will be
recorded when funds become available.

4., Certification of funds for this contract will be handled under
the procedure approved by the Director of Central Intelligence on
15 December 1956 which, in effect, results in \
sssuance of Treasury Checks being accumulated in a separate
acoount within the Finance Division. The amounts in this account will
be periodically scheduled for certification of the vouchers by the
Director. This procedure eliminates the necessity for a separate
certification of authority under Section 8(b) of Public Law 110, 81st
Congress (formerly 10(b) - see 85-507 dtd 7/7/58) for each contract.

SEGRET

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500300073-0

145
zent. This amount represents approximately half the required funding. XR8:/237%"

Vs

i



Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500300073-0

SECRET

5. Conocurrence in Amendment No. 15 to Contract Ko. SC-58 is
recommended, Slfllfo

CONCURRENCES :
SIGNED

DATE 7/
Cmptro > oY D

Sy

s 4 U e
ke Va
Office of Gene Counsel

DDP-DPD=CS Low (5-12-61)
Distributi
Orig - CS/DPD SC-58
1 - RI/DPD Chrono

.71 - FIN/DPD

Approved For Release 2009/01/05 : CIA-RDP67B00074R000500300073-0

25X1




